
Miniature High Resistance
Strain Gages
Micro-Measurements

www.micro-measurements.com

Product Overview



Features
●● Available in linear, half-bridge, and full-bridge 

patterns for use in a variety of transducer types 
including weighing transducers, pressure 
transducers, shear/torque transducers and bending 
beam transducers

●● Modified-Karma-alloy foil with self-temperature 
compensation 

●● Modulus compensation foil available

●● Gold-plated tabs

●● Epoxy encapsulation

●● A variety of sizes of standard and custom patterns 
available

Benefits
●● Higher output than standard-size gages due to 

shorter grid lengths positioned on peak strain 
locations. 

●● High resistance – up to 20k ohms.  Higher excitation 
voltage can be used with high resistance gages, 
therefore making higher output signals possible

●● Miniature size allows for use in applications with 
limited space

●● Miniature gages offer an opportunity for lower cost 
and higher output

●● Lower power consumption with high resistance gages

Micro-Measurements Miniature Strain Gages are designed 
to give excellent performance with lower costs to the 
customer and they can be used in a wide range of 
applications. These gages are designed for high resistance 
in a very small grid area, such as a one millimeter by one 
millimeter grid area (0.04 inch x 0.04 inch) for a  
10k-ohm gage.

A variety of gage types are available: 

●● 1k, 5k, and 10k ohm linear gages

●● 1k and 5k ohm half-bridge gages

●● 1k and 5k ohm full-bridge gages

●● 1k and 5k ohm shear gages

●● Miniature diaphragm gages are available in multiple 
sizes: 0.20, 0.25, 0.40, and 0.50 inch (5.08, 6.35, 10.16, and 12.7 mm)

●● Customized patterns in miniature and larger sizes are available.  Bondable Resistors for Transducers in Nickel foil are 
also available.  

DISCLAIMER: ALL PRODUCTS, PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS AND DATA ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. Vishay Precision Group, Inc., its affiliates, agents, and employees, and all persons acting on its or 
their behalf (collectively, “Vishay Precision Group”), disclaim any and all liability for any errors, inaccuracies or incompleteness contained herein or in any other disclosure relating to any product. The product specifications do 
not expand or otherwise modify Vishay Precision Group’s terms and conditions of purchase, including but not limited to, the warranty expressed therein. Vishay Precision Group makes no warranty, representation or guarantee 
other than as set forth in the terms and conditions of purchase. To the maximum extent permitted by applicable law, Vishay Precision Group disclaims (i) any and all liability arising out of the application or use of 
any product, (ii) any and all liability, including without limitation special, consequential or incidental damages, and (iii) any and all implied warranties, including warranties of fitness for particular purpose, non-
infringement and merchantability. Information provided in datasheets and/or specifications may vary from actual results in different applications and performance may vary over time. Statements regarding the suitability 
of products for certain types of applications are based on Vishay Precision Group’s knowledge of typical requirements that are often placed on Vishay Precision Group products. It is the customer’s responsibility to validate 
that a particular product with the properties described in the product specification is suitable for use in a particular application. No license, express, implied, or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this 
document, or by any conduct of Vishay Precision Group. The products shown herein are not designed for use in life-saving or life-sustaining applications unless otherwise expressly indicated. Customers using or selling 
Vishay Precision Group products not expressly indicated for use in such applications do so entirely at their own risk and agree to fully indemnify Vishay Precision Group for any damages arising or resulting from such use or 
sale. Please contact authorized Vishay Precision Group personnel to obtain written terms and conditions regarding products designed for such applications. Product names and markings noted herein may be trademarks 
of their respective owners.

Miniature High-Resistance Gages

Micro-Measurements

•	 Higher output than standard-size gages 
due to smaller grid sizes

•	 High resistance – up to 20k ohms

•	 Miniature size

•	 Low power consumption

Advantageous for  
Many Types of Applications

Specifications 
Gage Factor:  2.1 nominal

Resistance Tolerance as low as: ±0.2%

Operating Temperature Range: 
     N5K:  –100º to +400ºF (–75º to +205ºC) 
     N2K:  –100º to +200ºF (–75º to +95ºC)

Fatigue life:  107 cycles at ±1800 microstrain 

Short gage length: 0.5–0.7 mm, enabling capture of peak 
strain levels



Miniature High-Resistance Gages

Micro-Measurements

GAGE PATTERN AND
MATRIX (1X SIZE)

GAGE 
LENGTH
in (mm)

OVERALL 
LENGTH
in (mm)

GRID 
WIDTH
in (mm)

OVERALL 
WIDTH
in (mm)

GAGE DESIGNATION RES. IN 
OHMS

STD. 
CREEP 
CODE

Full-Bridge Patterns

S5027 0.033
(0.86)

0.1515
(3.85)

0.056
(1.43)

0.127
(3.21)

N2K-XX-S5027P-10C/DG/E3
N5K-XX-S5027P-10C/DG/E3

1000 ±0.2%
1000 ±0.2%

P*
P*

1k Full bridge gage. Bridge is balanced to ±0.4 mV/V, but RG is 1000 ohms ±0.2%.

S5020 0.028 
(0.71)

0.147  
(3.73)

0.044 
(1.12)

0.137  
(3.48)

N2K-XX-S5020Q-50C/DG/E3
N5K-XX-S5020Q-50C/DG/E3

5000 ±0.2%
5000 ±0.2%

Q*
Q*

Full bridge gage for bending beam transducers. Bridge is balanced to ±0.4 mV/V, but RG is 5000 Ω ±0.2%.

S5021 0.019 
(0.50)

0.181  
(4.60)

0.062 
(1.59)

0.112  
(2.83)

N5K-XX-S5021M-50C/DG/E3 
N2K-XX-S5021M-50C/DG/E3

5000 ±0.3%
5000 ±0.3%

M*
M*

Full bridge gage for use on 0.200 in (5.080 mm) diameter diaphragm.

S5022 0.021
(0.52)

0.228
(5.80)

0.044
(1.12)

0.094
(2.38)

N5K-XX-S5022M-50C/DG/E3
N2K-XX-S5022M-50C/DG/E3

5000 ±0.3%
5000 ±0.3%

M*
M*

Full bridge gage for use on 0.250 in (6.35 mm) diameter diaphragm.

S5026 0.020
(0.51)

0.382
(9.69)

0.044
(1.13)

0.111
(2.82)

N2K-XX-S5026M-50C/DG/E3
N5K-XX-S5026M-50C/DG/E3

5000 ±0.3%
5000 ±0.3%

M*
M*

Full bridge pattern for use on 0.400 in (10.16 mm) diameter diaphragm.

S5025 0.020
(0.51)

0.482
(12.23)

0.044
(1.13)

0.111
(2.82)

N2K-XX-S5025M-50C/DG/E3
N5K-XX-S5025M-50C/DG/E3

5000 ±0.3%
5000 ±0.3%

M*
M*

Full bridge pattern for use on 0.500 in (12.7 mm) diameter diaphragm.

S5023 0.046
(1.17)

0.167
(4.24)

0.019
(0.51)

0.150
(3.82)

N2K-XX-S5023M-10C/DG/E3 1000 ±0.2% M*

Full bridge pattern for shear or torque transducers.

S5024 0.028
(0.71)

0.066
(1.69)

0.048
(1.22)

0.048
(1.22)

N2K-XX-S5024F-50C/DG/E3
N5K-XX-S5024F-50C/DG/E3

5000 ±0.2%
5000 ±0.2%

F
F

Miniature 5k Ω linear gage. Can be used in 4 mA to 20 mA transmitters and battery-operated transducers. 

* Only creep code available for this gage.
Gold plated or copper plated tabs are available.
Additional high-resistance miniature sensors are available; please contact us for information.



The Americas
	 United States	 Vishay Precision Group – Micro-Measurements
	 P.O. Box 27777 • Raleigh, NC 27611
	 Ph: +1-919-365-3800 • Fax: +1-919-365-3945
	 E-mail: mm.us@vishaypg.com

Asia
	 P.R. China	 Vishay Precision Group – Micro-Measurements
	 A8220, Shanghai Jia Hua Business Center  
	 No. 808 Hong Qiao Road • Shanghai 200030
	 Ph: +86-21-6448-6096 • Fax: +86-21-6448-6070
	 E-mail: mm.cn@vishaypg.com

Europe
	 France	 Vishay Precision Group – Micro-Measurements
	 16 Rue Francis Vovelle • 28000 Chartres	
	 Ph: +33-2-37-33-31-20 • Fax: +33-2-37-33-31-29
	 E-mail: mm.fr@vishaypg.com

	 Germany	 Vishay Precision Group – Micro-Measurements
	 Tatschenweg 1 • 74078 Heilbronn
	 Ph: +49-7131-39099-0 • Fax +49-7131-39099-229
	 E-mail: mm.de@vishaypg.com

	 Spain	 Vishay Precision Group – Micro-Measurements
	 C/Copenhague, N°4, 6 y 8 - Planta 1a - Oficina 12 • Edificio Al Andalus 
	 Polígono Európolis • 28232 Las Rozas, Madrid
	 Ph: +34-916-407-624 • Fax: +34-916-375-601
	 E-mail: mm.es@vishaypg.com

	 United Kingdom	 Vishay Precision Group – Micro-Measurements
	 Stroudley Road • Basingstoke • Hampshire RG24 8FW
	 Ph: +44-(0)125-646-2131 • Fax: +44-(0)125-647-1441
	 E-mail: mm.uk@vishaypg.com

	 Israel	 Vishay Precision Group – Micro-Measurements
	 2 HaOfan Street • Holon 58814
	 Ph: +972-3-557-0483 • +972-3-557-0900
	 E-mail: mm.il@vishaypg.com

www.micro-measurements.com
Worldwide Contacts

V
M
M
-P

L0
50

1-
12

06

Where the World Goes 
       for Precision Measurement and Control

www.vishaypg.com


