



Product Overview

Miniature High Resistance Strain Gages Micro-Measurements



www.micro-measurements.com



Miniature High-Resistance Gages

Micro-Measurements

Micro-Measurements Miniature Strain Gages are designed to give excellent performance with lower costs to the customer and they can be used in a wide range of applications. These gages are designed for high resistance in a very small grid area, such as a one millimeter by one millimeter grid area (0.04 inch x 0.04 inch) for a 10k-ohm gage.

A variety of gage types are available:

- 1k, 5k, and 10k ohm linear gages
- 1k and 5k ohm half-bridge gages
- 1k and 5k ohm full-bridge gages
- ROHS COMPLIANT
- 1k and 5k ohm shear gages
- Miniature diaphragm gages are available in multiple sizes: 0.20, 0.25, 0.40, and 0.50 inch (5.08, 6.35, 10.16, and 12.7 mm)
- Customized patterns in miniature and larger sizes are available. Bondable Resistors for Transducers in Nickel foil are also available.

Features

- Available in linear, half-bridge, and full-bridge patterns for use in a variety of transducer types including weighing transducers, pressure transducers, shear/torque transducers and bending beam transducers
- Modified-Karma-alloy foil with self-temperature compensation
- Modulus compensation foil available
- Gold-plated tabs
- Epoxy encapsulation
- A variety of sizes of standard and custom patterns available

Specifications

Gage Factor: 2.1 nominal

Resistance Tolerance as low as: ±0.2%

Operating Temperature Range:

N5K: -100° to +400°F (-75° to +205°C) N2K: -100° to +200°F (-75° to +95°C)

Advantageous for Many Types of Applications

- Higher output than standard-size gages due to smaller grid sizes
- High resistance up to 20k ohms
- Miniature size
- Low power consumption
- Benefits
- Higher output than standard-size gages due to shorter grid lengths positioned on peak strain locations.
- High resistance up to 20k ohms. Higher excitation voltage can be used with high resistance gages, therefore making higher output signals possible
- Miniature size allows for use in applications with limited space
- Miniature gages offer an opportunity for lower cost and higher output
- Lower power consumption with high resistance gages

Fatigue life: 10⁷ cycles at ±1800 microstrain

Short gage length: 0.5–0.7 mm, enabling capture of peak strain levels

DISCLAIMER: ALL PRODUCTS, PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS AND DATA ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. Vishay Precision Group, Inc., its affiliates, agents, and employees, and all persons acting on its or their behalf (collective), "Vishay Precision Group"), disclaim any and all liability for any errors, inaccuracies or incompleteness contained herein or in any other disclosure relating to any product. The product specifications do not expand or otherwise modify Ushay Precision Group "s terms and conditions of purchase, including but not limited to, the warranty expressed therein. Vishay Precision Group makes no warranty, representation or guarantee other than as set forth in the terms and conditions of purchase. To the maximum extent permitted by applicable law, Vishay Precision Group disclaims (i) any and all liability arising out of the application or use of any product, (ii) any and all liability, including without limitation special, consequential or incidental damages, and (iii) any and all implied warrantites, including warranties of fitness for particular purpose, non-infringement and merchantability. Information provides in advapted in databaets and/or specifications may vary from actual results in different applications and performance may vary over time. Statements regarding the suitability of products for certain types of applications are based on Vishay Precision Group products. It is the customer's responsibility to validate that a particular product with the properties described in the product specification is suitable for use in a particular application. No license, express, implied, or otherwise, to any intellectual product specification do so entirely at their own risk and agree to fully indemnify Vishay Precision Group for any damages arising or resulting from such use or sale. Please contact authorized Vishay Precision Group products not expressly indicated for use in such applications do so entirely at their own risk and agree to fully indemnify Vishay Precision Group for any damages arising or re



Micro-Measurements

GAGE PATTERN AND MATRIX (1X SIZE)	GAGE LENGTH in (mm)	OVERALL LENGTH in (mm)	GRID WIDTH in (mm)	OVERALL WIDTH in (mm)	GAGE DESIGNATION	RES. IN OHMS	STD. CREEP CODE		
Full-Bridge Patterns									
S5027	0.033 (0.86)	0.1515 (3.85)	0.056 (1.43)	0.127 (3.21)	N2K-XX-S5027P-10C/DG/E3 N5K-XX-S5027P-10C/DG/E3	1000 ±0.2% 1000 ±0.2%	P* P*		
	1k Full bridge gage. Bridge is balanced to ± 0.4 mV/V, but RG is 1000 ohms $\pm 0.2\%$.								
S5020	0.028 (0.71)	0.147 (3.73)	0.044 (1.12)	0.137 (3.48)	N2K-XX-S5020Q-50C/DG/E3 N5K-XX-S5020Q-50C/DG/E3	5000 ±0.2% 5000 ±0.2%	Q* Q*		
	Full bridge gage for bending beam transducers. Bridge is balanced to ±0.4 mV/V, but RG is 5000 Ω ±0.2%.								
S5021	0.019 (0.50)	0.181 (4.60)	0.062 (1.59)	0.112 (2.83)	N5K-XX-S5021M-50C/DG/E3 N2K-XX-S5021M-50C/DG/E3	5000 ±0.3% 5000 ±0.3%	M* M*		
	Full bridge gage for use on 0.200 in (5.080 mm) diameter diaphragm.								
\$5022	0.021 (0.52)	0.228 (5.80)	0.044 (1.12)	0.094 (2.38)	N5K-XX-S5022M-50C/DG/E3 N2K-XX-S5022M-50C/DG/E3	5000 ±0.3% 5000 ±0.3%	M* M*		
	Full bridge gage for use on 0.250 in (6.35 mm) diameter diaphragm.								
S5026	0.020 (0.51)	0.382 (9.69)	0.044 (1.13)	0.111 (2.82)	N2K-XX-S5026M-50C/DG/E3 N5K-XX-S5026M-50C/DG/E3	5000 ±0.3% 5000 ±0.3%	M* M*		
	Full bridge pattern for use on 0.400 in (10.16 mm) diameter diaphragm.								
S5025	0.020 (0.51)	0.482 (12.23)	0.044 (1.13)	0.111 (2.82)	N2K-XX-S5025M-50C/DG/E3 N5K-XX-S5025M-50C/DG/E3	5000 ±0.3% 5000 ±0.3%	M* M*		
	Full bridge pattern for use on 0.500 in (12.7 mm) diameter diaphragm.								
S5023	0.046 (1.17)	0.167 (4.24)	0.019 (0.51)	0.150 (3.82)	N2K-XX-S5023M-10C/DG/E3	1000 ±0.2%	M*		
	Full bridge pattern for shear or torque transducers.								
S5024	0.028 (0.71)	0.066 (1.69)	0.048 (1.22)	0.048 (1.22)	N2K-XX-S5024F-50C/DG/E3 N5K-XX-S5024F-50C/DG/E3	5000 ±0.2% 5000 ±0.2%	F F		
	Miniature 5k Ω linear gage. Can be used in 4 mA to 20 mA transmitters and battery-operated transducers.								

* Only creep code available for this gage.

Gold plated or copper plated tabs are available.

Additional high-resistance miniature sensors are available; please contact us for information.

Worldwide Contacts

VISHAY PRECISION GROUP

-		_		_		-		_	-	-
M	N	NW.	mic	ro-	m	ea	ası	ire	m	nents.com

The Americas						
United States	Vishay Precision Group – Micro-Measurements P.O. Box 27777 • Raleigh, NC 27611 Ph: +1-919-365-3800 • Fax: +1-919-365-3945 E-mail: mm.us@vishaypg.com					
Asia						
P.R. China	Vishay Precision Group – Micro-Measurements A8220, Shanghai Jia Hua Business Center No. 808 Hong Qiao Road • Shanghai 200030 Ph: +86-21-6448-6096 • Fax: +86-21-6448-6070 E-mail: mm.cn@vishaypg.com					
Europe						
France	Vishay Precision Group – Micro-Measurements 16 Rue Francis Vovelle • 28000 Chartres Ph: +33-2-37-33-31-20 • Fax: +33-2-37-33-31-29 E-mail: mm.fr@vishaypg.com					
Germany	Vishay Precision Group – Micro-Measurements Tatschenweg 1 • 74078 Heilbronn Ph: +49-7131-39099-0 • Fax +49-7131-39099-229 E-mail: mm.de@vishaypg.com					
Spain	Vishay Precision Group – Micro-Measurements C/Copenhague, N°4, 6 y 8 - Planta 1ª - Oficina 12 • Edificio Al Andalus Polígono Európolis • 28232 Las Rozas, Madrid Ph: +34-916-407-624 • Fax: +34-916-375-601 E-mail: mm.es@vishaypg.com					
United Kingdom	Vishay Precision Group – Micro-Measurements Stroudley Road • Basingstoke • Hampshire RG24 8FW Ph: +44-(0)125-646-2131 • Fax: +44-(0)125-647-1441 E-mail: mm.uk@vishaypg.com					
Israel	Vishay Precision Group – Micro-Measurements 2 HaOfan Street • Holon 58814 Ph: +972-3-557-0483 • +972-3-557-0900 E-mail: mm.il@vishaypg.com					



Where the World Goes for Precision Measurement and Control

www.vishaypg.com